

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 378/2025 in C.A. No. 14333/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-02-2025
in C.A. No. No. 14333/2024 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

ANMOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[FOR CONSIDERATION OF THE AFFIDAVIT OF NMC]

Date : 03-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Rishit Vimadalal, Adv.
Mr. Atif Inam, AOR
Mr. Rishit Vimadalal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, AOR
Mr. Alekshendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Raj, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

At the request of the Mr. Gaurav Sharma, leaned senior counsel appearing for the National Medical Commission, list this matter on 14.04.2025.

**(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**