

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION NO. 378/2025

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 14333/2024

ANMOL

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 15-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

By Courts Motion

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Rishit Vimadalal, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Atif Inam, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Alekshendra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, AOR  
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Raj, Adv.  
  
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. A perusal of the affidavit handed over in Court by learned senior counsel for the respondent no.4 - National Medical Commission, would reveal that substantial progress has been made in pursuance to our order dated 21.02.2025 insofar as the admissions to the Undergraduate Medical Courses from the category of PWD are concerned. The Committee has reached a consensus on various issues. However, it requires to undertake further deliberations as various issues are involved. It is also stated that the Committee is again meeting today to consider the various issues.
2. In that view of the matter, the affidavit is taken on record.
3. Four weeks further time is granted to finalize the issues and complete the process.
4. List after four weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR