

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No. 378/2025 in C.A. No. 14333/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-02-2025
in C.A. No. 14333/2024 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

ANMOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[TO BE TAKEN UP AT 2:00 PM]

IA No. 220153/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No.
220152/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date : 17-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :By Courts Motion, AOR
Mr. Atif Inam, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nachiketa Joshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.
Ms. Astha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Shankar Dixit, Adv.
Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, AOR
Mr. Alekshendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Deepankar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Ramdurg, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Vats, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sajal Jain, AOR
Mr. Punit Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishit Vimadalal, Adv.
Mr. Jaisal Baath, Adv.
Ms. Chinmayi Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Karuvaki Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Shrutika Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Mr. Gaurav Sharma, the learned senior counsel appearing for the Medical Commission of India prays for three weeks' time to enable him to file compliance affidavit.
2. We are granting this time as prayed for very reluctantly and we make it clear that for the last time we are showing this indulgence.
3. One copy of the affidavit that may be filed shall be served to the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner well in advance.
4. List on 21.04.2026.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)